## ACTION: Original



Bob Taft, Governor



Ohio State Highway Patrol 1970 West Broad Street P.O. Box 182074 Columbus, Ohio 43218-2074 www.state.oh.us/ohiostatepatrol



## DATE: 10/05/2004 2:43 PM

## Kenneth L. Morckel, Director

## OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

- Administration
- Bureau of Motor Vehicles
- Emergency Management Agency
- Emergency Medical Services Division
- Investigative Unit
- Ohio Homeland Security
- Ohio State Highway Patrol

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLIC HEARING Notice of hearing to amend Rules 4501:2-10-01, 4501:2-10-03, 4501:2-10-10 & 4501:2-10-13 of the Ohio Administrative Code in accordance with Chapter 119. of the Ohio Revised Code

Notice is hereby given that a hearing will be held by the Ohio Highway Patrol Division of the Ohio Department of Public Safety for the purpose of considering proposed amendment of the above-listed administrative rules.

As authorized in Section 5503.10 of the Ohio Revised Code, the Ohio Highway Patrol Division of the Ohio Department of Public Safety proposes to amend Rules 4501:2-10-01, 4501:2-10-03, 4501:2-10-10 and 4501:2-10-13 of the Ohio Administrative Code regarding the Law Enforcement Automated Data System known as "LEADS." Proposed changes are for the purpose of updating terminology and to clarify terminology and requirements for care of LEADS equipment.

A public hearing on the proposed rules will be held Tuesday, November 9, 2004 at 2:00 PM in room 109 (first floor) of the Charles D. Shipley Building, Ohio Department of Public Safety, 1970 West Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio.

Either written or oral testimony will be received at the hearing. Additionally, written comments received at the address below before the hearing will be treated as testimony.

Requests for a copy of the proposed rules or comments on them should be submitted in person or by mail to the following address: Office of Legal Services, Ohio Department of Public Safety, 1970 West Broad Street, Suite 531, P.O. Box 182081, Columbus, Ohio 43218-2081, Telephone: (614) 466-7014.

An internationally accredited agency whose mission is to protect life and property, promote traffic safety and provide professional public safety services with respect, compassion, and unbiased professionalism.